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David John May

Director Information

Title Mr

Name David John May
Postcode

Date of birth August 1956
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
CONTINU-FORMS PROFIT SHARING
SCHEME TRUSTEES LIMITED
FARRINGTON PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CFH DOCMAIL LTD

OVAL (1115) LIMITED
CARDIAC CARE LIMITED
DOCMAIL LTD

EUROTICKET LIMITED

CFH DOCMAIL LTD

APEX BUSINESS FORMS LIMITED

DOTPOST LTD
TEMPLE NOMINEES LIMITED
OVAL (1115) LIMITED

CFH SERVICES LIMITED
CONTINU-FORMS LTD
CONTINU-FORMS HOLDINGS PLC
CFH GROUP LIMITED

PROFORM LIMITED

COWBRIDGE PROPERTIES LIMITED
STANNARD HOMES LIMITED
SALTFORD GOLF CLUB,LIMITED
EUROTICKET LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03802172

03718501

01716891
03258308
01640334
02098150
02862523
01716891

02246501

02172886
01311332
03258308

01539021
02634766
02859999
02567242
02348577
01365895
01359469
00171144
02862523

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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905994770

905994770

British

App. Date

App. Date
07/07/1999

19/05/1999

16/02/1999
16/02/1999
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998

17/08/1998

17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998

17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
17/08/1998
27/03/1997
25/01/1995

Res. Date Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary

Res. Date
13/09/1999

13/09/1999

13/09/1999
13/09/1999
21/12/1998
13/09/1999
13/09/1999
13/09/1999

21/12/1998

13/09/1999
21/12/1998
13/09/1999

13/09/1999
13/09/1999
13/09/1999
13/09/1999
13/09/1999
21/12/1998
21/12/1998
28/03/1998
13/09/1999
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CONTINU-FORMS HOLDINGS PLC

CONTINU-FORMS LTD

CARDIAC CARE LIMITED

TEMPLE NOMINEES LIMITED

DOTPOST LTD

CFH GROUP LIMITED

COWBRIDGE PROPERTIES LIMITED

DOCMAIL LTD

CFH SERVICES LIMITED

STANNARD HOMES LIMITED

PROFORM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02859999

02634766

01640334

01311332

02172886

02567242

01365895

02098150

01539021

01359469

02348577

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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25/10/1993

02/08/1992

08/04/1992

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

01/11/1991

905994770

13/09/1999

13/09/1999

21/12/1998

21/12/1998

13/09/1999

13/09/1999

21/12/1998

13/09/1999

13/09/1999

21/12/1998

13/09/1999

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



